

IN THE

United States Circuit Court of Appeals

For the Ninth Circuit

THOMAS DAY COMPANY, a corporation, and
WHITMAN SYMMES,

Appellants,

vs.

CLAUDE R. KING, Receiver of Thomas Day
Company, ROBERTS MANUFACTURING COM-
PANY, a corporation, and GILL VIRDEN
COMPANY, a corporation,

Appellees.

APPELLANTS' BRIEF.

FILED

MAY 12 1937

PAUL S. O'BRIEN,

THOMAS, BEEDY, PRESLEY & PARAMORE, ^{CLERK}

315 Montgomery Street, San Francisco,

Attorneys for Thomas Day Company.

STERLING CARR,

310 Sansome Street, San Francisco.

Attorney for Whitman Symmes.

Index.

	Page
FOREWORD	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	2
ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR	4
BRIEF OF ARGUMENT	6
I. The management and operation of the property by the receiver must be in accordance with the requirements of the valid laws of the State of California.....	7
II. In ordering sales by receivers appointed by the District Court, the state laws governing the same will be followed by such court	8
III. The appointment of a receiver for a corporation does not suspend the corporate functions	9
IV. Likewise, the appointment of the present receiver did not dissolve Thomas Day Company, and, therefore, neither the receiver nor the court had any jurisdiction or authority over the name or franchise of such company	11
V. The receiver had no authority to make, and the court had no jurisdiction to confirm, a sale of any property of Thomas Day Company which could not be reached on an execution sale under the laws of the State of California	15
VI. The right to be a corporation is a franchise and to acquire such franchise under the general law the required statutory conditions must be complied with.....	16
VII. The franchise to be a corporation cannot be sold under execution under the laws of the State of California.....	16

VIII. The name of a corporation is a part of its franchise and therefore cannot be sold under execution or at a receiver's sale	17
IX. The sale of the good-will of Thomas Day Company did not carry the right to the name of such corporation.....	21
X. The District Court erred in allowing the receiver to sell to the purchaser the right "to hold itself out as the successor of Thomas Day Company", for such an order permitted the receiver to do indirectly that which he could not do directly, namely, in effect sell the name of the company	22
CONCLUSION	27

Table of Cases Cited

	Pages
14A <i>Corpus Juris</i> , page 977, Sec. 3217.....	9
<i>American Mine Equipment Company v. Illinois Coal Corporation</i> , 31 Fed. 2nd 507 (C. C. A. 7th Circuit).....	8
<i>American Steel Foundries v. Robertson</i> , 269 U. S. 372 (46 Sup. Ct. Rep. 160).....	20
<i>Armington v. Palmer</i> , 42 Atl. (R. I.) 308.....	24
<i>Cal. Jur.</i> , Vol. 6, page 623.....	16
<i>Calif. Civil Code</i> , Sec. 992	21
<i>California Jurisprudence</i> , Vol. 6, page 623.....	17
<i>California Jurisprudence</i> , Vol. 6, pages 627, 628.....	18
<i>C. C. P.</i> , Sec. 1276, et seq.....	19
<i>Chemical National Bank of Chicago v. Hartford Deposit Company</i> , 161 U. S. 1	9
<i>Civil Code</i> , Sec. 388	16
<i>Civil Code</i> , Section 290	18
<i>Civil Code</i> , Section 362	19
<i>Civil Code</i> , Sec. 993	22
<i>Clark on Receivers</i> , Vol. 1, page 239	11
<i>Clark on Receivers</i> , Vol. 1, page 240	11
“ <i>Clark, the Law of Receivers</i> ” (1918), Vol. 1, page 676, Sec. 587	17
<i>Code of Civil Procedure</i> , commencing with Section 1227.....	13
<i>Davis v. Gray</i> , 16 Wall. 203, 21 L. Ed. 452.....	15
<i>Erb v. Morasch</i> , 177 U. S. 584.....	7
<i>Feess v. Mechanics' State Bank</i> , 84 Kansas 828, 115 Pac. Rep. 563	12
<i>Foster's Federal Practice</i> , Vol. 2, page 1535.....	15
<i>Gregory v. Blanchard</i> , 98 Cal. 313.....	16
<i>Judicial Code</i> , Section 65, March 3, 1911, Chapter 231, Section 65, 36 Stat. 1104, U. S. C. A. 28, Section 124.....	7
<i>Julian v. Central Trust Co.</i> , 193 U. S. at page 106.....	20
<i>Lyon v. Carpenters' Hall Assn.</i> , 66 Cal. App. at page 552.....	14

	Pages
<i>Malko Milling & Lighting Co., In re</i> , 32 Fed. (2d) 825.....	24
<i>Memphis and Little Rock Railroad Company v. Berry</i> , 112 U. S. 609	19
<i>Mercantile Trust Co. v. Tennessee Central R. R. Co.</i> , 286 Fed. 425	7
<i>Murray v. Superior Court</i> , 129 Cal. 628	12
<i>People v. Selfridge</i> , 52 Cal. page 331.....	16
<i>Pierrepont v. Fidelity-Philadelphia Trust Co.</i> , 32 Fed. (2d) 608	8
<i>Standard Roller Bearing Co. v. Hess-Bright Mfg. Co.</i> , 275 Fed. 916 (C. C. A. Third).....	10, 11
<i>Stokes v. Williams</i> , 226 Fed. 148; C. C. A. 3d Circuit, Subdivision 4	8
<i>Theobald-Jansen Electric Co. v. Wood</i> , 285 Fed. 29 (C. C. A. Sixth)	24
<i>Union Savings & Investment Co. v. District Court</i> , 44 Utah 397, 140 Pac. Rep. 221	12

No. 6077
